

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13052/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CRLM No.  
34834/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AWADHESH KUMAR MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.13052/2009 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.  
Mr. Ansul, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, a report shall be called from the Court of Additional Judge, F.T.C. No. 5, East Champaran, Motihari in S.T.R. No. 338 of 2006 regarding the stage of the trial. The report shall be sent by the Officer concerned within two weeks of the receipt of a copy of this order.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master