

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).741/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CRLM No.
34834/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AWADHESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having perused the statement of facts filed by the Superintendent of Police, East Champaran, Motihari, we are convinced that it is not a fit case for grant of bail to the petitioner at this stage. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master